
International Office 
 
International Office’s common e-mail address: international@hs-kempten.de  
Fax No. : +49 (0)831 2523-289 
www.hs-kempten.de/international/international-office  
 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Contact persons and staff at the International Office 
 

Ms Donata Santuens Phone: +49 (0)831 2523-117 donata.santuens@hs-kempten.de 

 

 
International Programmes Director  
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Bernd Holzhauser Phone: +49 (0)831 2523-340 bernd.holzhauser@hs-kempten.de  

 

 
Institutional ERASMUS-Coordinator 
Deputy Head of International Office 
 
 
 
 

Ms Karin Lohmann Phone: +49 (0)831 2523-329 karin.lohmann@hs-kempten.de 

 

 
International Programmes Coordinator –  
Outgoing Students  
 
 
 

 
Ms Lisa Bommhardt Phone: +49 (0)831 2523-367 lisa.bommhardt@hs-kempten.de 

 

 
International Students Advisor –  
Incoming Students 
 
 
 

 
 

Colleagues working part-time: 
 
Ms Gertie Müller-Hoorens, gertie.mueller-hoorens@hs-kempten.de 
Ms Stephanie Friedrich, stephanie.friedrich@hs-kempten.de  
 

 
Our address: 

Kempten University of Applied Sciences 
International Office 
Bahnhofstrasse 61 
87435 Kempten 
Germany 
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